consolidating financial information is unaudited and is not necessarily
indicative of what the actual financial position would have been at March 31,
1998, nor does it purport to represent the future financial position and the
results of operations of the Company.

   F-3

   Corporate Office Properties Trust
   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidating Balance Sheet

   As of March 31, 1998
   (Unaudited)

   (Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   Offering,
   Company   Airport Square
   Historical   and Fairfield   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   (A)   Properties (B)   Adjustments (C)   Consolidated
   ---------   --------------   ---------------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Assets
   Net investments in real estate   $ 187,730   $ 102,073   $ 180,047 (D)   $ 469,850
   Cash and cash equivalents   2,346   386   --   2,732
   Deferred costs, net   793   505   --   1,298
   Investment in management company   --   --   2,500 (D)   2,500
   Other assets   1,787   --   --   1,787
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total assets   $ 192,656   $ 102,964   $ 182,547   $ 478,167
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Liabilities and shareholders' equity
Liabilities
   Mortgage loans payable   $ 114,301   $  30,215   $  86,133 (E)   $ 230,649
   Other liabilities   2,893   --   --   2,893
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities   117,194   30,215   86,133   233,542
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Minority interests
   Preferred Units   52,500   --   --   52,500
   Partnership Units   12,111   --   --   12,111
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total minority interests   64,611   --   --   64,611
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Shareholders' equity
   Preferred shares of beneficial interest   --   --   10 (F)   10
   Common shares of beneficial interest   23   75   69 (G)   167
   Additional paid in capital   16,647   72,674   96,335 (H)   185,656
   Accumulated deficit   (5,819)   --   --   (5,819)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total shareholders' equity   10,851   72,749   96,414   180,014
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity   $ 192,656   $ 102,964   $ 182,547   $ 478,167
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

</TABLE>

See accompanying notes and management's assumptions to pro forma financial
statements

   F-4

   Corporate Office Properties Trust
   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidating Statement of Operations

   For the Year Ended December 31, 1997
   (Unaudited)